
Advanced Automotive Technologies

2006 T E C H N I C A L
I N F O R M A T I O N

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 1



Acura............................. 3
Alfa Romeo ................... 3
Audi ............................... 3
BMW .............................. 5
BMW-Mini...................... 6
Buick ............................. 6
Cadillac ......................... 6
Chevrolet....................... 6
Chrysler......................... 7
Citroën........................... 7
Daewoo Chevrolet........ 7
Daihatsu........................ 8
Dodge............................ 8
Ferrari............................ 8
Fiat................................. 8
Ford ............................... 8
Honda............................ 9
Hyundai ......................... 10
Infiniti ............................ 11
Jaguar ........................... 11
Jeep............................... 11
Kia.................................. 11
Lancia............................ 12
Land Rover ................... 12
Lexus............................. 12
Lincoln .......................... 13
Mazda ............................ 13
Mercedes....................... 14
Mercury ......................... 16
Mitsubishi ..................... 16
Nissan ........................... 17
Opel ............................... 18
Peugeot ......................... 18
Pontiac .......................... 19
Porsche......................... 19
Proton............................ 19
Renault .......................... 19
Rover............................. 20
Saab............................... 20
Seat................................ 20
Skoda ............................ 20
Smart ............................. 21
Subaru........................... 21
Suzuki............................ 21
Toyota............................ 21
Volvo.............................. 22
Volkswagen................... 23
R1 part No. .................... 25
R2 part No. .................... 26
R3 part No. .................... 27
R4 part No. .................... 28
R6 part No. .................... 29
R7 part No. .................... 30
R8 part No. .................... 31
R9 part No. .................... 33
R10 part No. .................. 34
RSF11 part No............... 36
R12 part No. .................. 37
Adapter kit .................... 38

Modifications to design or to specifications
can be introduced without notice. The dealer
is kindly requested to observe the current
registration regulations.

7,0 x 15

7,5 x 16

7,5 x 17

R1

7,0 x 15

7,0 x 16

7,0 x 17

7,0 x 17

8,0 x 17

7,0 x 18

8,5 x 18

7,5 x 17

8,5 x 18

8,5 x 18

10 x 18

R2

R3

R4

R4

7,5 x 17

8,0 x 18

9,0 x 18

8,0 x 19

9,0 x 19

R6

R7

8,5 x 18

9,0 x 20

10,0 x 22

7,5 x 17

8,0 x 18

9,0 x 18

8,0 x 19

9,0 x 19

R8

7,0 x 17

8,0 x 18

R9

7,5 x 17

8,0 x 18

9,0 x 18

8,0 x 19

9,0 x 19

R10

RSF11

8,0 x 18

R12

8,0 x 18

10 x 18

8,0 x 18

10 x 18

R12

IN
D

E
X

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 2



ACURA
Accord, TL
Kit Code: A2.000023.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40
7x18 R3.87040I 40

RL, TSX
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050U 50
71/2x16 R1.67545U 45
7x17 R2.77050U 50

R3.77045U 45
R9.77045U 45

71/2x17 R4.77545U 45
R6.77545U 45
R8.77545U 45
R10.77545U 45

8x17 R3.78045U 45
7x18 R3.87045U 45

NSX Front
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R4.88550U 50
8x18 R6.88045U 45

R8.88045U 45
R10.88045U 45
R12.88045U 45

8x19 R6.98045U 45
R8.98045U 45
R10.98045U 45

NSX Rear
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

9x18 R6.89045L 45
R8.89045L 45
R10.89045L 45

10x18 R4.8A051L 51
R12.81040L 40

9x19 R6.99045L 45
R8.99045L 45
R10.99045L 45

ALFA ROMEO
Spider, GTV
Kit Code: A2.000025.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57030B 30
7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

GTV 162Kw, Spider 176Kw
Kit Code: A2.000025.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

156
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030B 30
R2.57030B 30

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67535B 35
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R1.77535B 35
R4.77535B 35
R6.77535B 35
R8.77535B 35
R10.77535B 35

7x18 R3.87040B 40

156 (03>)
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R4.77535B 35
R10.77535B 35

156 GTA
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535B 35

159 (88-110 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040P 40
71/2x17 R4.77535P 35

R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

8x17 R3.78040P 40
8x18 R6.88040P 40

R8.88040P 40
R9.88040P 40

R10.88040P 40
RSF11.88040P 40
R12.88040P 40

159 (147 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535P 35
8x17 R3.78040P 40

147 GTA
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535B 35

147
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030B 30
R2.57030B 30

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67535B 35
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R1.77535B 35
R4.77535B 35
R6.77535B 35
R8.77535B 35
R10.77535B 35

GT 176Kw
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535B 35

GT
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030B 30
R2.57030B 30

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67535B 35
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R1.77535B 35
R4.77535B 35
R6.77535B 35
R8.77535B 35
R10.77535B 35

166 2.4 JTD
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40

R9.77040F 40
71/2x17 R1.77538F 38

R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

166 (03>)
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40
R10.77538F 38

71/2x17 R4.77538F 38
8x18 R6.88035F 35

R8.88035F 35
R9.88035F 35
R10.88035F 35
RSF11.88035F 35
R12.88035F 35

AUDI
TT
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R6.77530D 30
R8.77530D 30
R10.77530D 30

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88025D 25

R8.88025D 25
R9.88025D 25
R10.88025D 25
R12.88025D 25

81/2x18 R4.88525D 25
8x19 R6.98025D 25

R8.98025D 25
R10.98025D 25

A2
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77530D 30
R8.77530D 30
R10.77530D 30

8x17 R3.78030D 30

3

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 3



A3
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88525D 25
8x19 R6.98035D 35

R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

A3 (03>), Sportback
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77048H 48
71/2x17 R10.77548H 48
8x18 R9.88050H 50

R10.88050H 50
RSF11.88050H 50
R12.88050H 50

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Rear:
9x18 R10.89045H 45
10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

S.3
Kit Code: A2.000043.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88525D 25
8x19 R6.98035D 35

R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

A6 Allroad (Typ 4B)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78025H 25
8x18 R6.88025H 25

R8.88025H 25
R9.88025H 25
R10.88025H 25
R12.88025H 25

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98025H 25

R8.98025H 25
R10.98025H 25

Rear:
9x18 R6.89025H 25

R8.89025H 25
R10.89025H 25

9x19 R6.99025H 25
R8.99025H 25
R10.99025H 25

A6, A6 Avant (Typ 4F)
(130-165 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

10x18 R12.81035H 35

9x19 R6.99035H 35
R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

A6 (Typ 4F) (188-246Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77040H 40
R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

A6 4.2, S6 Quattro (Typ 4B)
(220Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
7x18 R3.87040H 40
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

A6 2.7 Biturbo (Typ 4B),
S6 213Kw (Typ 4B),
S4 Avant, S4 253 Kw
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88030H 30

R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30
RSF11.88030H 30
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

A4, S4, A6, S6 (Typ 4B)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
7x18 R3.87040H 40
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

9x19 R6.99035H 35
R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

A8 Typ 4E (171-246 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35

4

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 4



R10.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

S8
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88035H 35
R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

RS2
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 73,1
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R4.88550R.RB 50

RS4
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
81/2x18 R3.88538H 38

R4.88538H 38
8x19 R6.98030H 30

R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

RS4 01> (280 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R8.88025H 25
R9.88025H 25
R10.88025H 25
R12.88025H 25

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98025H 25

R8.98025H 25
R10.98025H 25

9x18 R8.89025H 25
R10.89025H 25

9x19 R6.99025H 25
R8.98025H 25
R8.99025H 25
R10.99025H 25

RS6 02> (331 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
9x19 R6.99025H 25

R8.99025H 25
R10.99025H 25

BMW
3 Series (E46), Z3, Compact
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038N 38
R2.57040N 40

7x16 R2.67045N 45
71/2x16 R1.67538N 38
7x17 R2.77045N 45

R9.77045N 45
71/2x17 R1.77538N 38

R4.77538N 38
R6.77538N 38
R8.77538N 38
R10.77538N 38

8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R6.88040N 40

R8.88040N 40
R9.88040N 40
R10.88040N 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88538N 38
R4.88538N 38

8x19 R6.98038N 38
R8.98038N 38
R10.98045N 45

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045N 45

R8.89045N 45
R10.89045N 45

9x19 R6.99038N 38
R8.99038N 38
R10.99045N 45

Z4
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67045N 45
71/2x16 R1.67538N 38
7x17 R2.77045N 45

R9.77045N 45
71/2x17 R1.77538N 38

R4.77538N 38
R6.77538N 38
R8.77538N 38
R10.77538N 38

8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R6.88040N 40

R8.88040N 40
R9.88040N 40
R10.88040N 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88538N 38
R4.88538N 38

8x19 R6.98038N 38
R8.98038N 38
R10.98045N 45

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045N 45

R8.89045N 45
R10.89045N 45

9x19 R6.99038N 38
R8.99038N 38
R10.99045N 45

3 330 (E46)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77045N 45
R9.77045N 45

71/2x17 R1.77538N 38
R4.77538N 38
R8.77538N 38
R10.77538N 38

8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R6.88040N 40

R8.88040N 40
R9.88040N 40
R10.88040N 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88538N 38
R4.88538N 38

8x19 R6.98038N 38
R8.98038N 38
R10.98045N 45

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045N 45

R8.89045N 45
R10.89045N 45

9x19 R6.99038N 38
R8.99038N 38
R10.99045N 45

5 (E60), 7 (E38)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78015N 15
8x18 R6.88020N 20

R8.88020N 20
R9.88020N 20
R10.88020N 20
R12.88020NI 20

81/2x18 R3.88518N 18
R4.88513N 13

8x19 R6.98020N 20
R8.98020N 20
R10.98020N 20

Rear:
9x18 R6.89020N 20

R8.89020N 20
R10.89020N 20

10x18 R12.81015NI 15
9x19 R6.99020N 20

R8.99020N 20
R10.99020N 20

5 Touring (E60)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78015N 15
8x18 R8.88020N 20

R9.88020N 20
R10.88020N 20
R12.88020NI 20

81/2x18 R4.88513N 13
8x19 R6.98020N 20

R8.98020N 20
R10.98020N 20

Rear:
9x18 R8.89020N 20

R10.89020N 20
9x19 R6.99020N 20

R8.99020N 20
R10.99020N 20

5 (E39), M5 (E39)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 74,1
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78015Q 15
8x18 R6.88020Q 20

R8.88020Q 20
R9.88020Q 20
R10.88020Q 20
R12.88020Q 20

81/2x18 R3.88518Q 18
R4.88513Q 13

8x19 R6.98020Q 20
R8.98020Q 20
R10.98020Q 20

Rear:
9x18 R6.89020Q 20

R8.89020Q 20
R10.89020Q 20

9x19 R6.99020Q 20
R8.99020Q 20
R10.99020Q 20

5

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 5



3 Series (390)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R12.88035NI 35
81/2x18 R3.88538N 38

R4.88538N 38
8x19 R6.98038N 38

R8.98038N 38
Rear:
10x18 R12.81040NI 40
9x19 R6.99038N 38

R8.99038N 38

1 Series (187)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67045N 45
71/2x16 R1.67538N 38
7x17 R2.77045N 45

R9.77045N 45
71/2x17 R1.77538N 38

R4.77538N 38
R6.77538N 38
R8.77538N 38
R10.77538N 38

8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R6.88040N 40

R8.88040N 40
R9.88040N 40
R10.88040N 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

8x19 R6.98038N 38
R8.98038N 38

Rear:
9x19 R6.99038N 38

R8.99038N 38

X3 (X83)
Kit Code: A2.000054.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78038NI 38
8x18 R6.88040NI 40

R8.88040NI 40
R9.88040NI 40
R10.88040NI 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R6.89045NI 45

R8.89045NI 45
R10.89045NI 45

10x18 R12.81040NI 40
9x19 R8.99045NI 45

R10.99045NI 45

X5 (X53)
Kit Code: A2.000054.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78038NI 38
8x18 R6.88040NI 40

R8.88040NI 40
R9.88040NI 40
R10.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R6.89045NI 45

R8.89045NI 45
R10.89045NI 45

9x19 R8.99045NI 45
R10.99045NI 45

10x22 R7.221035N.NI 35

X5 4.6-4.8IS (X53)
Kit Code: A2.000054.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R9.88040NI 40
R10.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R10.89045NI 45
9x19 R8.99045NI 45

R10.99045NI 45
10x22 R7.221035N.NI 35

M 3 (E46)
Kit Code: A2.000051.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

Front:
8x17 R3.78038N 38
8x18 R6.88040N 40

R8.88040N 40
R9.88040N 40
R10.88040N 40
RSF11.88040NI 40
R12.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88538N 38
R4.88538N 38

8x19 R6.98038N 38
R8.98038N 38
R10.98045N 45

Rear:
8x17 R3.78015N 15
8x18 R6.88020N 20

R8.88020N 20
R9.88020N 20
R10.88020N 20
R12.88020NI 20

81/2x18 R3.88518N 18
R4.88513N 13

9x18 R6.89020N 20
R8.89020N 20
R10.89020N 20

8x19 R6.98020N 20
R8.98020N 20
R10.98020N 20

9x19 R6.99020N 20
R8.99020N 20
R10.99020N 20

7 (E65)
Kit Code: A2.000054.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78015NI 15
8x18 R6.88020NI 20

R8.88020NI 20
R9.88020NI 20
R10.88020NI 20
R12.88020NI 20

81/2x18 R3.88518NI 18
R4.88513NI 13

8x19 R6.98020NI 20
R8.98020NI 20
R10.98020NI 20

Rear:
9x18 R6.89020NI 20

R8.89020NI 20
R10.89020NI 20

10x18 R12.81015NI 15
9x19 R6.99020NI 20

R8.99020NI 20
R10.99020NI 20

BMW-MINI
Cooper, One, Cabrio
Kit Code: A2.000056.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38
7x18 R3.87040C 40
8x18 RSF11.88038C 38

BUICK
Century, La Crosse,
Le Sabre, Park Avenue
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/115 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88038S 38
R8.88038S 38
R9.88038S 38
R10.88038S 38
RSF11.88038S 38
R12.88038S 38

81/2x18 R3.88538S 38
R4.88538S 38

8x19 R6.98038S 38
R8.98038S 38
R10.98038S 38

CADILLAC
STS, Deville, CTS
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/115 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88035S 38
R8.88038S 38
R9.88038S 38
R10.88038S 38
RSF11.88038S 38
R12.88038S 38

81/2x18 R3.88538S 38
R4.88538S 38

8x19 R6.98038S 38
R8.98038S 38
R10.98038S 38

Escalade
Kit Code: A2.000046.00
P.C.D.: 6/139,7 - C.B.: Ø 77,8
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88522X.XM 22
9x20 R7.09022X.XM 22
10x22 R7.221015X.XM 15

CHEVROLET
Cavalier
Kit Code: A2.000042.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040D 40
7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D  35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D  35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

C - K 2WD (98>)
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/127 - C.B.: Ø 78,0
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88500J.JE 0
9x20 R7.09000J.JE 0

GMT 800 (99>)
Kit Code: A2.000046.00
P.C.D.: 6/139,7 - C.B.: Ø 77,8
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88522X.XM 22
9x20 R7.09022X.XM 22
10x22 R7.221015X.XM 15

6

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 6



Corvette (93>), Camaro (93>)
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/120,6 - C.B.: Ø 70,6
Size Mod. ET

Front:
8x18 R6.88038T 38

R8.88038T 38
R9.88038T 38
R10.88038T 38
RSF11.88038T 38
R12.88038T 38

81/2x18 R4.88538T 38
Rear:
9x18 R6.89050T 50

R8.89050T 50
R10.89050T 50

10x18 R4.8A051T 51
R12.81051T 51

CHRYSLER
Neon (94>), Stratus (95>)
Kit Code: A2.000042.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D  30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77535D  35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

PT Cruiser
Kit Code: A2.000053.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77530D 30
R8.77530D 30
R10.77530D 30

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88525D 25

Voyager (95>), Vision (94>),
New Yorker (96>), 300M (98>)
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040V 40
R9.77040V 40

71/2x17 R4.77535V 35
R6.77535V 35
R8.77535V 35
R10.77535V 35

8x17 R3.78035V 35

Sebring (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000053.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77530D 30
R8.77530D 30
R10.77530D 30

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

Crossfire
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88030H 30
R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30
RSF11.88030H 30
R12.88030H 30

9x19 R6.99025H 25
R8.99025H 25
R10.99025H 25

Sebring (95>)
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40

CITROËN
Evasion, Jumpy
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67528B  28
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R6.77530B 30
R8.77530B 30
R10.77530B 30

C 8 (escl. V6)
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R9.77028B 28

Xantia, Xara, ZX, C5, Picasso
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77013E.ED 13

C1
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

C2, C5
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77013E.ED 13

C3, C4
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77025E.ED 25

DAEWOO
CHEVROLET
Nexia, Espero, Nubira (>98)
Kit Code: A2.000004.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Lanos
Kit Code: A2.000004.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

Nubira (99>03)
Kit Code: A2.000033.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

Kalos
Kit Code: A2.000033.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32

Rezzo, Tacuma
Kit Code: A2.000033.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

Evanda, Nubiria (03>)
Kit Code: A2.000033.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40
7x18 R3.87040I 40

Leganza
Kit Code: A2.000016.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40

7

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 7



71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

DAIHATSU
Sirion
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

YRV
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Applause, Grand Move
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40

DODGE
Stratus, Neon, Charger
Kit Code: A2.000042.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040D 40
7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

Stratus coupé
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40

R9.77040L 40
71/2x17 R1.77538L 38

R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40

Durango
Kit Code: A2.000044.00
P.C.D.: 6/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88522W.WA 22
9x20 R7.09022W.WA 22

FERRARI
355 (95>), 512TR (96>)
Kit Code: A2.000013.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

Front:
81/2x18 R4.88550F 50
8x19 R6.98045F 45

R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

Rear:
10x18 R4.8A057F 57
9x19 R6.99045F 45

R8.99045F 45
R10.99045F 45

348 (95>)
Kit Code: A2.000013.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

Front:
81/2x18 R4.88538F 38
8x19 R6.98045F 45

R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

Rear:
10x18 R4.8A051F 51
9x19 R6.99045F 45

R8.99045F 45
R10.99045F 45

FIAT
Brava/Bravo, Marea
Kit Code: A2.000001.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

7x16 R2.67030A 30

Barchetta, Coupé 1.8/2.0
Kit Code: A2.000001.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

7x16 R2.67030A 30
7x17 R3.77030A 30

Multipla, Punto (99>)
Kit Code: A2.000061.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

7x16 R2.67030A 30
7x17 R3.77030A 30

Coupé 2.0 Turbo 20V
Kit Code: A2.000001.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77030A 30
Bravo HGT 2.0,
Marea HGT 2.0, Palio
Kit Code: A2.000001.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038A 38
R2.57040A 40

7x16 R2.67040A 40

Stilo
Kit Code: A2.000061.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

7x16 R2.67040A 40
71/2x16 R1.67535A 35

Ulysse(02>)
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R9.77028B 28

Ulysse(>01)
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R6.77530B 30
R8.77530B 30
R10.77530B 30

Croma
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040P 40
71/2x16 R1.67538P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
R9.77042P 42

71/2x17 R1.77538P 38
R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

8x17 R3.78040P 40
8x18 R6.88040P 40

R8.88040P 40
R9.88040P 40
R10.88040P 40
RSF11.88040P 40
R12.88040P 40

FORD
Puma
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032E 32
R2.57032E 32

7x16 R2.67030E 30
71/2x16 R1.67538E 38

Fiesta JH1 (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038E 38
R2.57040E 40

7x16 R2.67040E 40
71/2x16 R1.67538E 38
7x17 R2.77040E 40

R3.77045E 45
R9.77045E 45

71/2x17 R1.77538E 38

Focus
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040F 40
7x16 R2.67040F 40
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

8x18 R6.88045F 45
R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

8

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 8



Ka
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032E 32
R2.57032E 32

Galaxy
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67538H 38
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77538H 38
R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88545H 45
R4.88545H 45

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Mondeo (>99),
Focus, Cougar, Fusion
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038E 38
R2.57040E 40

7x16 R2.67040E 40
71/2x16 R1.67538E 38
7x17 R2.77040E 40

R3.77045E 45
R9.77045E 45

71/2x17 R1.77538E 38

Mondeo (00>),
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38

R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

C-Max
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88045F 45
R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

Taurus Wagon, Windstar
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40

Maverick, Escape
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

Explorer 2WD/4WD, Ranger
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,6
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88500L.LV 0
9x20 R7.09000L.LV 0

Mustang
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,6
Size Mod. ET

9x18 R6.89028LV 28
R8.89028LV 28
R10.89028LV 28

F 150, Expedition 2WD/4WD
Kit Code: A2.000052.00
P.C.D.: 5/135 - C.B.: Ø 86,8
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88510K.KA 10
9x20 R7.09010K.KA 10

Probe (94>)
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40

HONDA

Civic, Concerto
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38
7x18 R3.87040C 40

Jazz
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38

R2.57040C 40
7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

Logo
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32

CR-V, Integra Typ R,
Prelude, HR-V,
Legend 3.5 V6 (KA9) (97>)
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
7x18 R3.87045L 45

Accord (90>), Prelude (92>)
Kit Code: A2.000023.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40
7x18 R3.87040I 40

Odyssey, Shuttle
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

Stream
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38

9

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 9



7x17 R2.77040L 40
R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

Accord (98>), Accord Coupè
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
7x18 R3.87045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

Accord Typ R
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77050L 50
R9.77050L 50

Civic (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77040L 40
R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
7x18 R3.87035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

SMX
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77050L 50
R9.77050L 50

71/2x17 R1.77553L 53

S 2000 Front
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77045U 45
71/2x17 R4.77545U 45

R6.77545U 45
R8.77545U 45
R10.77545U 45

S 2000 Rear
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45

NSX Front
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88045U 45
R8.88045U 45
R10.88045U 45
R12.88045U 45

81/2x18 R4.88550U 50
8x19 R6.98045U 45

R8.98045U 45
R10.98045U 45

NSX Rear
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

9x18 R6.89045L 45
R8.89045L 45
R10.89045L 45

10x18 R4.8A051L 51
R12.81040L 40

9x19 R6.99045L 45
R8.99045L 45
R10.99045L 45

FR-V
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

8x19 R6.98045L 45
R8.98045L 45
R10.98045L 45

HYUNDAI
Pony (99>), Accent (99>)
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40

Getz
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Atos Prime (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

Lantra, Excel
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40

S-Coupé, Sonata, Matrix,
Elantra, Santamo, Lantra,
Avante
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40

Coupé
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

Sonata Typ NF
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

XG25, XG30, Dynasty,
Trajet, Santa Fe
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

10

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 10



Tucson
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x18 R6.88038L 38
R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

INFINITI

Q45, G35, M35, M45
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

81/2x18 R4.88545L 45
8x19 R6.98035L 35

R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89038L 38

R8.89038L 38
R10.89038L 38

10x18 R4.8A051L 51
R12.81040L 40

9x19 R6.99035L 35
R8.99035L 35
R10.99035L 35

JAGUAR

XJ series (>97) 
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/120,6 - C.B.: Ø 73,8
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88020M 20
R8.88020M 20
R9.88020M 20
R10.88020M 20
R12.88020M 20

81/2x18 R3.88520M 20
8x19 R6.98020M 20

R8.98020M 20
R10.98020M 20

Rear:
9x18 R6.89025M 25

R8.89025M 25
R10.89025M 25

9x19 R6.99020M 20
R8.99020M 20
R10.99020M 20

XK series (96>), 
XJ series (97>)
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/120,6 - C.B.: Ø 73,8
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88030M 30
R8.88030M 30
R9.88030M 30
R10.88030M 30
R12.88030M 30

9x18 R6.89035M 35
R8.89035M 35
R10.89035M 35

Excl. XJ8 4.0

XJ-Type
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88045F 45
R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

9x18 R10.89045F 45
9x19 R6.99045F 45

R8.99045F 45
R10.99045F 45

S-Type
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88045F 45
R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45

RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R4.88550F 50
8x19 R6.98045F 45

R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

X-Type
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

JEEP
Cherokee (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040V 40
R9.77040V 40

71/2x17 R4.77535V 35
R6.77535V 35
R8.77535V 35
R10.77535V 35

Grand Cherokee (99>)
Kit Code: A2.000008.00
P.C.D.: 5/127 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77545J 45
8x18 R6.88045J 45

R8.88045J 45
R9.88045J 45
R10.88045J 45
R12.88045J 45

81/2x18 R4.88550J 50
9x18 R6.89045J 45

R8.89045J 45
R10.89045J 45

KIA
Clarus, Credos
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38

Cerato
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40

Shuma, Sephia
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Rio (>01)
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Rio (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

11

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 11



Picanto
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

Carnival
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

Sorento
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/139,7 - C.B.: Ø 95,6
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88535G.GN 35

Opirus
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x18 R6.88038L 38
R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Sportage Typ JE
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35

R10.77535L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

LANCIA
Y
Kit Code: A2.000001.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

Ypsilon
Kit Code: A2.000061.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032A 32
R2.57032A 32

7x16 R2.67030A 30
71/2x16 R1.67535A 35
7x17 R3.77030A 30

Thesis
Kit Code: A2.000060.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030F 30
7x17 R2.77030F 30

R3.77030F 30
R9.77028F 28

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

Phedra
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R9.77028B 28

Zeta
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R6.77530B 30
R8.77530B 30
R10.77530B 30

Lybra
Kit Code: A2.000061.00
P.C.D.: 4/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030A 30
7x17 R3.77030A 30

LAND ROVER
Freelander
Kit Code: A2.000002.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

Range Rover
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R10.88040NI 40
81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R10.89045NI 45
9x19 R8.99045NI 45

R10.99045NI 45

Range Rover Sport (220 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88040NI 40
R8.88040NI 40
R9.88040NI 40
R10.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R6.89045NI 45

R8.89045NI 45
R10.89045NI 45

9x19 R8.99045NI 45
R10.99045NI 45

Discovery 3 (140 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78038NI 38
8x18 R6.88040NI 40

R8.88040NI 40
R10.88040NI 40

81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R6.89045NI 45

R8.89045NI 45
R10.89045NI 45

9x19 R8.99045NI 45
R10.99045NI 45

Discovery 3
Kit Code: A2.000024.00
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 72,5
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R10.88040NI 40
81/2x18 R3.88548NI 48
9x18 R10.89045NI 45
9x19 R8.99045NI 45

R10.99045NI 45

LEXUS

IS 200, IS 300, ES 300,
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

SC 300/400, GS 300/400
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45

12

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 12



R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Rear:
81/2x18 R3.88545L 45

R4.88545L 45
10x18 R12.81040L 40

GS 300/400 Typ S19
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
8x17 R3.78040L 40
8x18 R10.88038L 38

R12.88038L 38
81/2x18 R3.88545L 45

R4.88545L 45
8x19 R10.98035L 35
Rear:
9x18 R10.89038L 38
10x18 R12.81040L 40
9x19 R10.99035L 35

LS 400, 430
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

81/2x18 R3.88545L 45
R4.88545L 45

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89038L 38

R8.89038L 38
R10.89038L 38

10x18 R4.8A051L 51
9x19 R6.99035L 35

R8.99035L 35
R10.99035L 35

RX 300,
RX 300-Typ XU3 Mod. 03*
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

*Excl. R6.77535L

LINCOLN
Navigator 2WD/4WD (>02)
Kit Code: A2.000052.00
P.C.D.: 5/135 - C.B.: Ø 86,8
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88510K.KA 10
9x20 R7.09010K.KA 10

Navigator 2WD/4WD (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000058.00
P.C.D.: 6/135 - C.B.: Ø 86,8
Size Mod. ET

10x22 R7.221035Y.YB 35

MAZDA
MX5, MX3, 323
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

121
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038E 38
R2.57040E 40

Mazda 2
Kit Code: A2.000010.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038E 38
R2.57040E 40

7x16 R2.67040E 40
7x17 R2.77040E 40

R3.77045E 45
R9.77045E 45

323 2.0 V6, 626 (97>), MX6
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40

Mazda 5
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

8x19 R6.98045L 45
R8.98045L 45
R10.98045L 45

MPV
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98045L 45
R8.98045L 45
R10.98045L 45

Premacy
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

Mazda 3
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

8x19 R6.98045L 45
R8.98045L 45
R10.98045L 45

Mazda 6
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050L 50
71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77050L 50

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77548L 48

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88048L 48
R10.88048L 48
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88048L 48

8x19 R6.98045L 45
R8.98045L 45
R10.98045L 45

13

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 13



MX5 Typ NC1
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77050L 50

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77548L 48

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88048L 48
R10.88048L 48
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88048L 48

RX-7
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89038L 38

R8.89038L 38
R10.89038L 38

9x19 R6.99035L 35
R8.99035L 35
R10.99035L 35

RX-8
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67545L 45
7x17 R2.77050L 50

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L* 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78045L 45
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45

R10.88045L 45
RSF11.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

9x18 R6.89045L 45
R8.89045L 45
R10.89045L 45

*Excl. 170 kw

Tribute
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.70840L 40

MERCEDES
W163
(ML320 - 430 - ML55 AMG)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R8.88035H 35

R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
9x18 R6.89045H 45

R10.89045H 45
9x19 R10.99035H 35
10x22 R7.221035H.HK 35

W164 (M-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R10.88050H 50

R12.88050H 50
81/2x18 R3.88545H 45
9x18 R6.89045H 45

R10.89045H 45
8x19 R8.98045H 45

R10.98045H 45
9x19 R8.99045H 45

R10.99045H 45

W168 (A-class)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77045H 45
R9.77045H 45

71/2x17 R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

7x18 R3.87040H 40

W169 (A-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
7x16 R2.67040H 40
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77045H 45
R9.77045H 45

71/2x17 R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

7x18 R3.87040H 40
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

W170 (SLK)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

9x19 R6.99035H 35
R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

W171 (SLK)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78025H 25
8x18 R6.88025H 25

R8.88025H 25
R9.88025H 25
R10.88025H 25
R12.88025H 25

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98025H 25

R8.98025H 25
R10.98025H 25

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

10x18 R12.81025H 25
9x19 R6.99030H 30

R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W202 (C-class C200-C220 D)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

W202 (C-class)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

14

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 14



R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

W203
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W203 C220 - CDI (03>)
AMG C32
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88030H 30
R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98030H 30

R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W208 (CLK 200-230-320)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40

R9.77040H 40
71/2x17 R1.77535H 35

R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
81/2x18 R4.88520H 20
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W208 (CLK 420-430)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
81/2x18 R4.88520H 20
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30

W209 (CLK)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R1.77535H 35

R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35

R10.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88030H 30

R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W209 (CLK 220-500)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88030H 30

R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W210
(E-class E280-E290-E320)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R1.77535H 35

R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

W210 (E430-AMG C36)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98030H 30
R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

10x18 R12.81025H 25
9x19 R6.99030H 30

R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W211 (E-class 220)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R1.77535H 35

R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88030H 30

R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30
R12.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98030H 30

R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99030H 30

R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W211 (E-class 320) 
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88030H 30
R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98030H 30

15

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 15



R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W211 (AMG - E55)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R8.88030H 30
R9.88030H 30
R10.88030H 30

81/2x18 R3.88525H 25
8x19 R6.98030H 30

R8.98030H 30
R10.98030H 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89030H 30

R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W215 (CL 500)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045H 45

R8.89045H 45
R10.89045H 45

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

W220 (S-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R6.77545H 45

R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045H 45

R8.89045H 45
R10.89045H 45

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

W220 (S-class) S55 AMG
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88042H 42
R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045H 45

R8.89045H 45
R10.89045H 45

10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

W221 (S-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R8.89035H 35

R10.89035H 35

W230 (SL-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

9x18 R6.89030H 30
R8.89030H 30

R10.89030H 30
9x19 R6.99030H 30

R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W230 (AMG - SL55 350 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

9x18 R8.89030H 30
R10.89030H 30

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

W245 (B-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
7x16 R2.67040H 40
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77045H 45
R9.77045H 45

71/2x17 R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

7x18 R3.87040H 40
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

W638 (Vito, V-class)
Kit Code: A2.000048.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77045H 45
71/2x17 R4.77545H 45

R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42

W414 (Vaneo)
Kit Code: A2.000047.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 66,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

MERCURY
Sable
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40

MITSUBISHI
Lancer, Colt, Carisma 1600
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38
7x18 R3.87040C 40

Carisma 2000/1800,
Galant, Lancer
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40
7x18 R3.87040I 40

16

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 16



Colt Typ Z30
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40

Space Star
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40

Eclipse (95>), Sigma,
Space Wagon/Runner (98>)
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
716 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40

Pinin, Lancer
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

Grandis
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

3000 GT
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78040L 40
8x18 R6.88045L 45

R8.88045L 45
R9.88045L 45
R10.88045L 45
R12.88045L 45

81/2x18 R3.88545L 45
R4.88545L 45

Rear:
9x18 R6.89045L 45

R8.89045L 45
R10.89045L 45

10x18 R4.8A051L 51

Lancer Evo VII-VIII
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 RSF11.88030LD 30

Outlander
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

7x18 R3.87040L 40

3000 GT TypZ10 (Kw210)
Kit Code: A2.000017.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78040L 40
81/2x18 R3.88545L 45

R4.88545L 45

NISSAN
Micra
Kit Code: A2.000007.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 59,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

Micra 03>
Kit Code: A2.000014.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

Almera N15
Kit Code: A2.000007.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 59,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Almera N16
Kit Code: A2.000012.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

Primera
Kit Code: A2.000012.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

7x18 R3.87040I 40

Almera Tino, Primera (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

Maxima, 200ZX
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40

X-Trail
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35

300 ZX Turbo, 200 SX
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
8x17 R3.78040L 40

17

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 17



7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Rear:
81/2x18 R4.88545L 45
9x18 R6.89038L 38

R8.89038L 38
R10.89038L 38

9x19 R6.99035L 35
R8.99035L 35
R10.99035L 35

350 Z
Kit Code: A2.000028.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 66,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88030L 30
R8.88030L 30
R10.88030L 30
RSF11.88030L 30
R12.88030L 30

8x19 R8.98030L 30
R10.98030L 30

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035L 35

R8.89035L 35
R10.89035L 35

9x19 R8.99035L 35
R10.99035L 35

OPEL
Corsa, Astra G Typ T98,
Tigra, Vectra
Kit Code: A2.000004.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Astra Typ A-H
Kit Code: A2.000004.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

7x16 R2.67030C 30
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38

Meriva
Kit Code: A2.000004.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,6
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

71/2x17 R1.77538C 38
7x18 R3.87040C 40

Meriva, Corsa C
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038P 38
R2.57040P 40

7x16 R2.67040P 40
71/2x16 R1.67538P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
R9.77042P 42

71/2x17 R1.77538P 38
R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

Agila (>03)
Kit Code: A2.000021.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Agila (04>)
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

7x16 R2.67030C 30

Zafira
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038P 38
R2.57040P 40

7x16 R2.67040P 40
71/2x16 R1.67538P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
R9.77042P 42

71/2x17 R1.77538P 38
R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

Vectra, Astra G Typ T98
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038P 38
R2.57040P 40

7x16 R2.67040P 40
71/2x16 R1.67538P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
R9.77042P 42

71/2x17 R1.77538P 38
R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

8x18 R6.88040P 40
R8.88040P 40
R9.88040P 40
R10.88040P 40
RSF11.88040P 40
R12.88040P 40

Astra Typ A-H
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
71/2x17 R1.77538P 38

R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

PEUGEOT
806
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030B 30
71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R2.77030B 30

R3.77030B 30
R9.77028B 28

71/2x17 R6.77530B 30
R8.77530B 30
R10.77530B 30

607
Kit Code: A2.000030.00
P.C.D.: 5/108- C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57030F 30

7x16 R2.67030F 30
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R8.88035F 35

R9.88035F 35
R10.88035F 35
RSF11.88035F 35
R12.88035F 35

8x19 R6.98035F 35

407
Kit Code: A2.000062.00
P.C.D.: 5/108- C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77040F 40
R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R4.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x18 R8.88035F 35
R9.88035F 35
R10.88035F 35
RSF11.88035F 35
R12.88035F 35

8x19 R6.98035F 35

807 (escl. V6)
Kit Code: A2.000038.00
P.C.D.: 5/98 - C.B.: Ø 58,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67528B 28
7x17 R9.77028B 28

406
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77013E.ED 13

1007
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77013E.ED 13

107
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

206, 307
Kit Code: A2.000059.00
P.C.D.: 4/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77025E.ED 25

18

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:44  Pagina 18



607 3.0 V6
Kit Code: A2.000030.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

8x17 R3.78040F 40

PONTIAC
Gran Prix, Bonneville
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/115 - C.B.: Ø 70,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88038S 38
R8.88038S 38
R9.88038S 38
R10.88038S 38
RSF11.88038S 38
R12.88038S 38

81/2x18 R3.88538S 38
R4.88538S 38

8x19 R6.98038S 38
R8.98038S 38
R10.98038S 38

Firebird (93>)
Kit Code: A2.000050.00
P.C.D.: 5/120,6 - C.B.: Ø 70,6
Size Mod. ET

Front:
8x18 R4.88538T 38

R6.88038T 38
R8.88038T 38
R9.88038T 38
R10.88038T 38
RSF11.88038T 38
R12.88038T 38

81/2x18 R4.88538T 38
Rear:
9x18 R6.89050T 50

R8.89050T 50
R10.89050T 50

10x18 R4.8A051T 51
R12.81051T 51

PORSCHE
911, 968, 993, 944,
996 Carrera 4
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

Front:
81/2x18 R4.88550R.RA 50
8x18 R6.88047R.RA 47

R8.88047R.RA 47
R10.88047R.RA 47
R12.88047R.RA 47

8x19 R6.98047R.RA 47
R8.98047R.RA 47
R10.98047R.RA 47

Rear:
9x18 R6.89052R.RA 52

R8.89052R.RA 52
R10.89052R.RA 52

10x18 R4.8A051R.RA 51
R12.81058R.RA 58

9x19 R6.99052R.RA 52
R8.99052R.RA 52
R10.99052R.RA 52

Boxster, Boxster S
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

Front:
8x18 R6.88047R.RA 47

R8.88047R.RA 47
R10.88047R.RA 47
R12.88047R.RA 47

81/2x18 R4.88550R.RA 50
8x19 R6.98047R.RA 47

R8.98047R.RA 47
R10.98047R.RA 47

Rear:
9x18 R6.89052R.RA 52

R8.89052R.RA 52
R10.89052R.RA 52

10x18 R4.8A051R.RA 51
R12.81058R.RA 58

9x19 R6.99052R.RA 52
R8.99052R.RA 52
R10.99052R.RA 52

Cayenne
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

Front:
8x18 R8.88047R.RA 47

R9.88047R.RA 47
R10.88047R.RA 47

9x18 R10.89052R.RA 52
9x19 R10.99052R.RA 52

PROTON
Persona Coupé/Sedan, Wira
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

RENAULT
Megane, Laguna,
Megane Scenic, Clio 2.0 16V,
Modus, Clio Typ R
Kit Code: A2.000014.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

Megane 1.4-1.6-1.9-2.0i
Kit Code: A2.000014.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Megane Scenic 4x4
Kit Code: A2.000039.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67030F 30
71/2x16 R1.67528F 28
7x17 R2.77030F 30

R3.77030F 30
R9.77028F 28

Avantime
Kit Code: A2.000039.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
71/2x17 R1.77538F 38

R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88035F 35

R8.88035F 35
R9.88035F 35
R10.88035F 35
RSF11.88035F 35
R12.88035F 35

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

8x19 R6.98035F 35
R6.98035F 35
R10.98035F 35

Laguna (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000057.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40

71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

Espace (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000039.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R4.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

Velsatis
Kit Code: A2.000039.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R4.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

19

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 19



Safrane, Espace (>01),
Laguna (>01)
Kit Code: A2.000039.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40

ROVER
200, 400
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

25, 45
Kit Code: A2.000005.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

600, 800
Kit Code: A2.000023.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 64,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40

75
Kit Code: A2.000037.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040D 40
7x16 R2.67040D 40
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35

R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

7x18 R3.87040D 40
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

SAAB
9-3, 9-3 Aero,
9-5, 9-5 Aero (02>)
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038P 38
R2.57040P 40

7x16 R2.67040P 40
71/2x16 R1.67538P 38
7x17 R2.77040P 40

R3.77040P 40
R9.77042P 42

71/2x17 R1.77538P 38
R4.77535P 35
R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

8x17 R3.78040P 40
8x18 R6.88040P 40

R8.88040P 40
R9.88040P 40
R10.88040P 40
RSF11.88040P 40
R12.88040P 40

9-5 Aero (01>02)
Kit Code: A2.000026.00
P.C.D.: 5/110 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R6.77535P 35
R8.77535P 35
R10.77535P 35

8x17 R3.78040P 40
8x18 R6.88040P 40

R8.88040P 40
R9.88040P 40
R10.88040P 40
RSF11.88040P 40
R12.88040P 40

SEAT
Toledo, Leon, Leon Cupra
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88025D 25

R8.88025D 25
R9.88025D 25
R10.88025D 25
R12.88025D 25

Leon Cupra R
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535D 35
8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88025D 25

R8.88025D 25
R9.88025D 25
R10.88025D 25
R12.88025D 25

8x19 R6.98025D 25
R8.98025D 25
R10.98025D 25

Ibiza, Cordoba, Toledo
Kit Code: A2.000003.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Ibiza (02>), Cordoba
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 35
7x18 R3.87030D 30

Alhambra
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38

R2.57040H 40
7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67538H 38
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77538H 38
R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88545H 45
R4.88545H 45

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Altea, Toledo Typ 5P,
Leon Typ 1P
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77048H 48
71/2x17 R10.77548H 48
8x18 R9.88050H 50

R10.88050H 50
RSF11.88050H 50
R12.88050H 50

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Rear:
9x18 R10.89045H 45
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

SKODA
Fabia
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

20

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 20



Superb
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R1.77535H 35

R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

9x18 R6.89025H 25
R8.89025H 25
R10.89025H 25

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Octavia
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035D 35

Octavia RS
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30

8x18 R6.88035D 35
R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88538D 38

Octavia Typ 1Z
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77048H 48
71/2x17 R10.77548H 48
8x18 R9.88050H 50

R10.88050H 50
RSF11.88050H 50
R12.88050H 50

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Rear:
9x18 R10.89045H 45
10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

SMART
Forfour
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 35

SUBARU

Legacy, Impreza
Kit Code: A2.000027.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67050D 50
7x17 R2.77050D 50

R3.77050D 50
R9.77050D 50

7x18 R3.87050D 50

Justy G3X
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57032C 32

R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

Impreza 160 Kw (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000027.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 56,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77050D 50
R9.77050D 50

7x18 R3.87050D 50
Excl. mod. WRX-STI

SUZUKI
Baleno, Liana
Kit Code: A2.000021.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
7x17 R2.77040C 40

R3.77040C 40
R9.77040C 40

Ignis Typ MH, Swift Typ MZ
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Wagon R, Ignis
Kit Code: A2.000021.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

TOYOTA
Camry, MR2, Picnic
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38

R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

81/2x18 R3.88545L 45
R4.88545L 45

Corolla Verso
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77045L 45
R9.77045L 45

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40
7x18 R3.87040L 40
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Harrier
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

8x19 R6.98035L 35
R8.98035L 35
R10.98035L 35

Avensis Verso
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114.3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R1.77538L 38
R4.77535L 35
R6.77535L 35
R8.77535L 35
R10.77535L 35

21

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 21



22

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

8x17 R3.78035L 35
8x18 R6.88038L 38

R8.88038L 38
R9.88038L 38
R10.88038L 38
RSF11.88038L 38
R12.88038L 38

Yaris, MR2
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57032C 32

7x16 R2.67030C 30

Aygo
Kit Code: A2.000055.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57032C 32
7x16 R2.67030C 30

Rav 4
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040L 40
71/2x16 R1.67538L 38
7x17 R2.77040L 40

R3.77040L 40
R9.77040L 40

71/2x17 R4.77545L 45
R6.77545L 45
R8.77545L 45
R10.77545L 45

8x17 R3.78040L 40

Corolla, Starlet
Kit Code: A2.000006.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

Avensis T22
Kit Code: A2.000019.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
71/2x17 R1.77530D 30

R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

7x18 R3.87040D 40

Avensis T25
Kit Code: A2.000019.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
71/2x17 R1.77530D 30

R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

7x18 R3.87040D 40
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

9x18 R6.89035D 35
R8.89035D 35
R10.89035D 35

8x19 R6.98035D 35
R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

9x19 R6.99035D 35
R8.99035D 35
R10.99035D 35

Supra Biturbo
Kit Code: A2.000018.00
P.C.D.: 5/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 60,1
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R3.88545L 45
R4.88545L 45

Rear:
10x18 R4.8A051L 51

Celica, Carina E,
Carina, Corona
Kit Code: A2.000019.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67030D 30
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77030D 30

R3.77030D 30
R9.77028D 28

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30

Carina II
Kit Code: A2.000019.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 54,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040D 40

7x16 R2.67040D 40
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

Hi-Lux, J90, 4 Runner
Kit Code: A2.000045.00
P.C.D.: 6/139,7 - C.B.: Ø 106
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R7.88500X.XL 0
9x20 R7.09000X.XL 0
10x22 R7.221015X.XL 15

VOLVO
S40, V40
Kit Code: A2.000011.00
P.C.D.: 4/114,3 - C.B.: Ø 67,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R2.57040I 40
7x16 R2.67040I 40
71/2x16 R1.67538I 38
7x17 R2.77040I 40

R3.77040I 40
R9.77040I 40

71/2x17 R1.77540I 40
7x18 R3.87040I 40

S40, V50
Kit Code: A2.000041.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 63,4
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R9.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

S60
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

S60 R, V70 R (220 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

S70, V70, C70 (>00)
Kit Code: A2.000040.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

XC90
Kit Code: A2.000054.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 67,0
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77045F.FP 45

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 22



23

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

71/2x17 R10.77545F.FP 45
8x18 R9.88048F.FP 48

R10.88048F.FP 48
RSF11.88048F.FP 48
R12.88048F.FP 48

9x18 R10.89035F.FP 35
8x19 R10.98045F.FP 45
9x19 R10.99042F.FP 42

V70 Typ S, XC 70
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038F 38
R2.57040F 40

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

S80
Kit Code: A2.000036.00
P.C.D.: 5/108 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040F 40
71/2x16 R1.67538F 38
7x17 R2.77040F 40

R3.77040F 40
R9.77040F 40

71/2x17 R1.77538F 38
R4.77538F 38
R6.77538F 38
R8.77538F 38
R10.77538F 38

8x17 R3.78040F 40
8x18 R6.88045F 45

R8.88045F 45
R9.88045F 45
R10.88045F 45
RSF11.88045F 45
R12.88045F 45

81/2x18 R3.88538F 38
R4.88538F 38

8x19 R6.98045F 45
R8.98045F 45
R10.98045F 45

VOLKSWAGEN
Polo (01>)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

Passat Typ 3B
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Caddy
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67538H 38
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77538H 38
R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

Passat W8 Typ 3B
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R2.77040H 40
R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77535H 35
R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
7x18 R3.87040H 40
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35
R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35
RSF11.88035H 35
R12.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Touran
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67538H 38
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77538H 38
R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

9x18 R6.89035H 35
R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

9x19 R6.99035H 35
R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

Sharan
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038H 38
R2.57040H 40

7x16 R2.67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67538H 38
7x17 R2.77040H 40

R3.77040H 40
R9.77040H 40

71/2x17 R1.77538H 38
R4.77545H 45
R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78045H 45
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88545H 45
R4.88545H 45

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

T4
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040H 40

Golf IV, Bora
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
7x18 R3.87040D 40
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88538D 38
8x19 R6.98035D 35

R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 23



Golf IV R32 (177 Kw)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R4.77535D 35
8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

8x19 R6.98035D 35
R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

Beetle, Beetle cabriolet
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2.67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67530D 30
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77530D 30
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

8x17 R3.78030D 30
8x18 R6.88035D 35

R8.88035D 35
R9.88035D 35
R10.88035D 35
RSF11.88035D 35
R12.88035D 35

81/2x18 R4.88538D 38
8x19 R6.98035D 35

R8.98035D 35
R10.98035D 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035D 35

R8.89035D 35
R10.89035D 35

9x19 R6.99035D 35
R8.99035D 35
R10.99035D 35

Phaeton (Kw 177)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

71/2x17 R4.77535H 35
R6.77535H 35
R8.77535H 35
R10.77535H 35

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88035H 35

R8.88035H 35

R9.88035H 35
R10.88035H 35

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

9x18 R6.89035H 35
R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

9x19 R6.99035H 35
R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

Phaeton (Kw 309)
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

Lupo
Kit Code: A2.000003.00
P.C.D.: 4/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57038C 38
R2.57040C 40

7x16 R2.67040C 40
71/2x16 R1.67538C 38

Touareg (128 Kw),
T5 Typ 7HM
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/120 - C.B.: Ø 65,1
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R9.88048N.NP 48
R10.88048N.NP 48

9x18 R10.89050N.NP 50
9x19 R10.99052N.NP 52

Touareg (162 Kw)
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R6.88047R.RA 47
R8.88047R.RA 47
R9.88047R.RA 47
R10.88047R.RA 47

9x18 R6.89052R.RA 52
R10.89052R.RA 52

9x19 R10.99052R.RA 52

Touareg (230 Kw)
Kit Code: none
P.C.D.: 5/130 - C.B.: Ø 71,6
Size Mod. ET

8x18 R8.88047R.RA 47
R9.88047R.RA 47
R10.88047R.RA 47

9x18 R10.89052R.RA 52
9x19 R10.99052R.RA 52

Golf V
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77048H 48
71/2x17 R10.77548H 48
8x18 R9.88050H 50

R10.88050H 50
RSF11.88050H 50
R12.88050H 50

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Rear:
9x18 R10.89045H 45
10x18 R12.81035H 35
9x19 R6.99045H 45

R8.99045H 45
R10.99045H 45

Passat Typ 3C
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x16 R2. 67040H 40
71/2x16 R1.67535H 35
71/2x17 R4.77545H 45

R6.77545H 45
R8.77545H 45
R10.77545H 45

8x17 R3.78035H 35
8x18 R6.88042H 42

R8.88042H 42
R9.88042H 42
R10.88042H 42
RSF11.88042H 42
R12.88042H 42

81/2x18 R3.88538H 38
R4.88538H 38

8x19 R6.98035H 35
R8.98035H 35
R10.98035H 35

Rear:
9x18 R6.89035H 35

R8.89035H 35
R10.89035H 35

9x19 R6.99030H 30
R8.99030H 30
R10.99030H 30

Fox
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/100 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x15 R1.57030D 30
R2.57030D 30

7x16 R2. 67040D 40
71/2x16 R1.67535D 35
7x17 R2.77040D 40

R3.77040D 40
R9.77040D 40

71/2x17 R1.77535D 35
R4.77535D 35
R6.77535D 35
R8.77535D 35
R10.77535D 35

7x18 R3.87030D 30

Jetta Typ 1KM
Kit Code: A2.000020.00
P.C.D.: 5/112 - C.B.: Ø 57,1
Size Mod. ET

7x17 R9.77048H 48
71/2x17 R10.77548H 48
8x18 R9.88050H 50

R10.88050H 50
RSF11.88050H 50
R12.88050H 50

8x19 R6.98045H 45
R8.98045H 45
R10.98045H 45

Rear:
9x18 R10.89045H 45
9x19 R6.99035H 35

R8.99035H 35
R10.99035H 35

24

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment.
RADIUS Advanced Automotive Technologies S.r.l. declines any liability for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 24



     4:98

     4:98

     4:100

     4:108

     4:108

     5:98

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:120

32

38

38

32

38

30

30

30

38

38

38

38

R1.57032A

R1.57038A

R1.57038C

R1.57032E

R1.57038E

R1.57030B

R1.57030D

R1.57030F

R1.57038F

R1.57038P

R1.57038H

R1.57038N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00
R1 DESIGN 7.0 X 15

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     4:100

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

38

38

40

35

30

35

38

38

35

38

38

53

38

R1.77538C

R1.77538E

R1.77540I

R1.77535B

R1.77530D

R1.77535D

R1.77538F

R1.77538P

R1.77535H

R1.77538H

R1.77538L

R1.77553L

R1.77538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R1 DESIGN 7.5 X 17

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     4:98

     4:100

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

35

38

38

38

28

35

30

35

28

38

38

35

38

38

45

45

38

R1.67535A

R1.67538C

R1.67538E

R1.67538I

R1.67528B

R1.67535B

R1.67530D

R1.67535D

R1.67528F

R1.67538F

R1.67538P

R1.67535H

R1.67538H

R1.67538L

R1.67545L

R1.67545U

R1.67538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R1 DESIGN 7.5 X 16

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

25

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 25



     4:98

     4:98

     4:100

     4:100

     4:108

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:120

32

40

32

40

32

40

40

30

30

40

30

40

40

40

40

R2.57032A

R2.57040A

R2.57032C

R2.57040C

R2.57032E

R2.57040E

R2.57040I

R2.57030B

R2.57030D

R2.57040D

R2.57030F

R2.57040F

R2.57040P

R2.57040H

R2.57040N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R2 DESIGN 7.0 X 15

     4:98

     4:98

     4:100

     4:100

     4:108

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

30

40

30

40

30

40

40

30

30

40

50

30

40

40

40

40

50

50

45

R2.67030A

R2.67040A

R2.67030C

R2.67040C

R2.67030E

R2.67040E

R2.67040I

R2.67030B

R2.67030D

R2.67040D

R2.67050D

R2.67030F

R2.67040F

R2.67040P

R2.67040H

R2.67040L

R2.67050L

R2.67050U

R2.67045N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R2 DESIGN 7.0 X 16

     4:100

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

40

40

40

30

30

40

50

30

40

40

40

40

50

50

45

R2.77040C

R2.77040E

R2.77040I

R2.77030B

R2.77030D

R2.77040D

R2.77050D

R2.77030F

R2.77040F

R2.77040P

R2.77040H

R2.77040L

R2.77050L

R2.77050U

R2.77045N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R2 DESIGN 7.0 X 17

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

26

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 26



     4:98
     4:100
     4:108
     4:114,3
     5:98
     5:100
     5:100
     5:100
     5:108
     5:108
     5:110
     5:112
     5:112
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3

30
40
45
40
30
30
40
50
30
40
40
40
45
40
40
45
45

R3.77030A
R3.77040C
R3.77045E
R3.77040I
R3.77030B
R3.77030D
R3.77040D
R3.77050D
R3.77030F
R3.77040F
R3.77040P
R3.77040H
R3.77045H
R3.77040L
R3.77040V
R3.77045L
R3.77045U

RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00

R3 DESIGN 7.0 X 17

     5:100
     5:108
     5:110
     5:112
     5:112
     5:112
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120

30
40
40
25
35
45
35
40
45
45
15
15
15
38
38

R3.78030D
R3.78040F
R3.78040P
R3.78025H
R3.78035H
R3.78045H
R3.78035V
R3.78040L
R3.78045L
R3.78045U
R3.78015N
R3.78015NI
R3.78015Q
R3.78038N
R3.78038NI

RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00

R3 DESIGN 8.0 X 17

     4:100
     4:114,3
     5:98
     5:100
     5:100
     5:100
     5:112
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3

40
40
40
30
40
50
40
40
45
45

R3.87040C
R3.87040I
R3.87040B
R3.87030D
R3.87040D
R3.87050D
R3.87040H
R3.87040L
R3.87045L
R3.87045U

RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00R3 DESIGN 7.0 X 18

     5:108
     5:112
     5:112
     5:112
     5:114,3
     5:115
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120,6

38
25
38
45
45
38
18
18
18
38
48
20

R3.88538F
R3.88525H
R3.88538H
R3.88545H
R3.88545L
R3.88538S
R3.88518N
R3.88518NI
R3.88518Q
R3.88538N
R3.88548NI
R3.88520M

RA.C00620.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00
RA.C00750.00

R3 DESIGN 8.5 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

27

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 27



     5:98

     5:100

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

35

35

38

35

35

45

35

35

45

45

45

38

R4.77535B

R4.77535D

R4.77538F

R4.77535P

R4.77535H

R4.77545H

R4.77535L

R4.77535V

R4.77545L

R4.77545U

R4.77545J

R4.77538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

R4 DESIGN 7.5 X 17

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:115

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:127

     5:130

     5:130

     5:130

38

38

50

38

45

45

50

38

38

38

50

50

50

50

R4.88538D

R4.88538F

R4.88550F

R4.88538H

R4.88545H

R4.88545L

R4.88550U

R4.88538S

R4.88538N

R4.88538T

R4.88550J

R4.88550R

R4.88550R.RA

R4.88550R.RB

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

R4 DESIGN 8.5 X 18

R4 DESIGN 10 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R4 DESIGN 8.5 X 18

     5:108

     5:108

     5:114,3

     5:120,6

     5:130

     5:130

51

57

51

51

51

51

R4.8A051F

R4.8A057F

R4.8A051L

R4.8A051T

R4.8A051R

R4.8A051R.RA

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:112

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

25

20

13

13

13

R4.88525D

R4.88520H

R4.88513N

R4.88513NI

R4.88513Q

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

28

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 28



     5:98

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

30

35

30

35

38

35

35

45

35

35

45

45

38

R6.77530B

R6.77535B

R6.77530D

R6.77535D

R6.77538F

R6.77535P

R6.77535H

R6.77545H

R6.77535L

R6.77535V

R6.77545L

R6.77545U

R6.77538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R6 DESIGN 7.5 X 17

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:127

     5:130

35

25

30

35

45

28

35

38

45

20

20

20

45

45

25

35

50

45

52

R6.89035D

R6.89025H

R6.89030H

R6.89035H

R6.89045H

R6.89028LV

R6.89035L

R6.89038L

R6.89045L

R6.89020N

R6.89020NI

R6.89020Q

R6.89045N

R6.89045NI

R6.89025M

R6.89035M

R6.89050T

R6.89045J

R6.89052R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R6 DESIGN 9.0 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100
     5:100

5:108
5:108

     5:110
     5:112
     5:112
     5:112
     5:112
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:114,3
     5:115
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120
     5:120,6
     5:120,6
     5:120,6
     5:127
     5:130

25
35
35
45
40
25
30
35
42
30
38
45
45
38
20
20
20
40
40
20
30
38
45
47

R6.88025D
R6.88035D
R6.88035F
R6.88045F
R6.88040P
R6.88025H
R6.88030H
R6.88035H
R6.88042H
R6.88030L
R6.88038L
R6.88045L
R6.88045U
R6.88038S
R6.88020N
R6.88020NI
R6.88020Q
R6.88040N
R6.88040NI
R6.88020M
R6.88030M
R6.88038T
R6.88045J

R6.88047R.RA

RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00
RA.C00620.00

R6 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

29

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 29



     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:115

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:130

25

35

35

45

25

30

35

45

35

45

45

38

20

20

20

38

20

47

R6.98025D

R6.98035D

R6.98035F

R6.98045F

R6.98025H

R6.98030H

R6.98035H

R6.98045H

R6.98035L

R6.98045L

R6.98045U

R8.98038S

R6.98020N

R6.98020NI

R6.98020Q

R6.98038N

R6.98020M

R6.98047R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R6 DESIGN 8.0 X 19

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:108

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:130

35

45

25

30

35

45

35

45

20

20

20

38

20

52

R6.99035D

R6.99045F

R6.99025H

R6.99030H

R6.99035H

R6.99045H

R6.99035L

R6.99045L

R6.99020N

R6.99020NI

R6.99020Q

R6.99038N

R6.99020M

R6.99052R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R6 DESIGN 9.0 X 19

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:127

     5:135

     6:114,3

     6:139,7

     6:139,7

0

20

0

10

22

0

22

R7.09000L.LV

R7.09020L.LP

R7.09000J.JE

R7.09010K.KA

R7.09022W.WA

R7.09000X.XL

R7.09022X.XM

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

R7 DESIGN 9.0 X 20

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:127

     5:135

5:139,7

     6:114,3

     6:139,7

     6:139,7

0

22

0

10

35

22

0

22

R7.88500L.LV

R7.88522L.LP

R7.88500J.JE

R7.88510K.KA

R7.88535G.GN

R7.88522W.WA

R7.88500X.XL

R7.88522X.XM

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

R7 DESIGN 8.5 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

30

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 30



     5:112

     5:120

     6:135

     6:139,7

     6:139,7

35

35

35

15

15

R7.221035H.HK

R7.221035N.NI

R7.221035Y.YB

R7.221015X.XM

R7.221015X.XL

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

RA.C00750.00

R7 DESIGN 10 X 22

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:98

     5:98

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

30

35

30

35

38

35

35

45

35

35

45

45

38

R8.77530B

R8.77535B

R8.77530D

R8.77535D

R8.77538F

R8.77535P

R8.77535H

R8.77545H

R8.77535L

R8.77535V

R8.77545L

R8.77545U

R8.77538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R8 DESIGN 7.5 X 17

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:108

     5:110

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:115

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:127

     5:130

25

35

35

45

40

25

30

35

42

30

38

45

45

38

20

20

20

40

40

20

30

38

45

47

R8.88025D

R8.88035D

R8.88035F

R8.88045F

R8.88040P

R8.88025H

R8.88030H

R8.88035H

R8.88042H

R8.88030L

R8.88038L

R8.88045L

R8.88045U

R8.88038S

R8.88020N

R8.88020NI

R8.88020Q

R8.88040N

R8.88040NI

R8.88020M

R8.88030M

R8.88038T

R8.88045J

R8.88047R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R8 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

31

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 31



     5:100

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:120,6

     5:127

     5:130

35

25

30

35

45

28

35

38

45

20

20

20

45

45

25

35

50

45

52

R8.89035D

R8.89025H

R8.89030H

R8.89035H

R8.89045H

R8.89028LV

R8.89035L

R8.89038L

R8.89045L

R8.89020N

R8.89020NI

R8.89020Q

R8.89045N

R8.89045NI

R8.89025M

R8.89035M

R8.89050T

R8.89045J

R8.89052R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:100

     5:108

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:115

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:130

25

35

45

25

30

35

45

30

35

45

45

38

20

20

20

38

20

47

R8.98025D

R8.98035D

R8.98045F

R8.98025H

R8.98030H

R8.98035H

R8.98045H

R8.98030L

R8.98035L

R8.98045L

R8.98045U

R6.98038S

R8.98020N

R8.98020NI

R8.98020Q

R8.98038N

R8.98020M

R8.98047R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R8 DESIGN 8.0 X 19

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

     5:100

     5:108

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:112

     5:114,3

     5:114,3

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120

     5:120,6

     5:130

35

45

25

30

35

45

35

45

20

20

20

38

45

20

52

R8.99035D

R8.99045F

R8.99025H

R8.99030H

R8.99035H

R8.99045H

R8.99035L

R8.99045L

R8.99020N

R8.99020NI

R8.99020Q

R8.99038N

R8.99045NI

R8.99020M

R8.99052R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

R8 DESIGN 9.0 X 19

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R8 DESIGN 9.0 X 18

32

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 32



     4:100

     4:108

     4:108

     4:108

     4:114,3

     5:98

5:100

5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:120

40

13

25

43

40

28

28

40

50

28

40

45

42

40

45

48

40

40

45

45

50

45

R9.77040C

R9.77013E.ED

R9.77025E.ED

R9.77043E

R9.77040I

R9.77028B

R9.77028D

R9.77040D

R9.77050D

R9.77028F

R9.77040F

R9.77045F.FP

R9.77042P

R9.77040H

R9.77045H

R9.77048H

R9.77040L

R9.77040V

R9.77045L

R9.77045U

R9.77050L

R9.77045N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R9 DESIGN 7.0 X 17

5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:115

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:127

5:130

25

35

35

45

48

40

25

30

35

50

42

38

45

45

48

38

20

20

20

40

40

48

20

30

38

45

47

R9.88025D

R9.88035D

R9.88035F

R9.88045F

R9.88048F.FP

R9.88040P

R9.88025H

R9.88030H

R9.88035H

R9.88050H

R9.88042H

R9.88038L

R9.88045L

R9.88045U

R9.88048L

R9.88038S

R9.88020N

R9.88020NI

R9.88020Q

R9.88040N

R9.88040NI

R9.88048N.NP

R9.88020M

R9.88030M

R9.88038T

R9.88045J

R9.88047R.RA

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R9 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

33

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 33



5:98

5:98

5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:120

30

35

30

35

38

45

35

35

45

48

35

35

45

45

48

38

R10.77530B

R10.77535B

R10.77530D

R10.77535D

R10.77538F

R10.77545F.FP

R10.77535P

R10.77535H

R10.77545H

R10.77548H

R10.77535L

R10.77535V

R10.77545L

R10.77545U

R10.77548L

R10.77538N

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:115

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:127

5:130

25

35

35

45

48

40

25

30

35

42

50

30

38

45

45

48

38

20

20

20

40

40

48

20

30

38

45

47

R10.88025D

R10.88035D

R10.88035F

R10.88045F

R10.88048F.FP

R10.88040P

R10.88025H

R10.88030H

R10.88035H

R10.88042H

R10.88050H

R10.88030L

R10.88038L

R10.88045L

R10.88045U

R10.88048L

R10.88038S

R10.88020N

R10.88020NI

R10.88020Q

R10.88040N

R10.88040NI

R10.88048N.NP

R10.88020M

R10.88030M

R10.88038T

R10.88045J

R10.88047R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.

R10 DESIGN 7.5 X 17

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R10 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

34

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 34



5:100

5:108

5:108

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:127

5:130

35

35

45

25

30

35

45

28

35

38

45

20

20

20

45

45

50

25

35

50

45

52

R10.89035D

R10.89035F.FP

R10.89045F

R10.89025H

R10.89030H

R10.89035H

R10.89045H

R10.89028LV

R10.89035L

R10.89038L

R10.89045L

R10.89020N

R10.89020NI

R10.89020Q

R10.89045N

R10.89045NI

R10.89050N.NP

R10.89025M

R10.89035M

R10.89050T

R10.89045J

R10.89052R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R10 DESIGN 9.0 X 18

5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:115

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:130

25

35

45

45

25

30

35

45

30

35

45

45

38

20

20

20

45

20

47

R10.98025D

R10.98035D

R10.98045F

R10.98045F.FP

R10.98025H

R10.98030H

R10.98035H

R10.98045H

R10.98030L

R10.98035L

R10.98045L

R10.98045U

R10.98038S

R10.98020N

R10.98020NI

R10.98020Q

R10.98045N

R10.98020M

R10.98047R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R10 DESIGN 8.0 X 19

35

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 35



5:100

5:108

5:108

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:130

35

42

45

25

30

35

45

35

45

20

20

20

45

45

52

20

52

R10.99035D

R10.99042F.FP

R10.99045F

R10.99025H

R10.99030H

R10.99035H

R10.99045H

R10.99035L

R10.99045L

R10.99020N

R10.99020NI

R10.99020Q

R10.99045N

R10.99045NI

R10.99052N.NP

R10.99020M

R10.99052R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

RA.C00620.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R10 DESIGN 9.0 X 19

4:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:115

5:120

5:120,6

38

35

35

45

48

40

30

35

42

50

30

38

45

48

30

45

38

40

38

RSF11.88038C

RSF11.88035D

RSF11.88035F

RSF11.88045F

RSF11.88048F.FP

RSF11.88040P

RSF11.88030H

RSF11.88035H

RSF11.88042H

RSF11.88050H

RSF11.88030L

RSF11.88038L

RSF11.88045L

RSF11.88048L

RSF11.88030L.LD

RSF11.88045U

RSF11.88038S

RSF11.88040NI

RSF11.88038T

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

RA.C00620.07

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

RSF11 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

36

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 36



5:100

5:100

5:108

5:108

5:108

5:110

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:114,3

5:115

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:120,6

5:127

5:130

25

35

35

45

48

40

25

30

35

42

50

30

38

45

45

48

38

20

20

35

40

20

30

38

45

47

R12.88025D

R12.88035D

R12.88035F

R12.88045F

R12.88048F.FP

R12.88040P

R12.88025H

R12.88030H

R12.88035H

R12.88042H

R12.88050H

R12.88030L

R12.88038L

R12.88045L

R12.88045U

R12.88048L

R12.88038S

R12.88020NI

R12.88020Q

R12.88035NI

R12.88040NI

R12.88020M

R12.88030M

R12.88038T

R12.88045J

R12.88047R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R12 SPORT
DESIGN 8.0 X 18

5:112

5:112

5:114,3

5:120

5:120

5:120,6

5:130

25

35

40

15

40

51

58

R12.81025H

R12.81035H

R12.81040L

R12.81015NI

R12.81040NI

R12.81051T

R12.81058R.RA

P.C.D. ET PART No.HOMOLOGATION HUB CAP No.
RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

RA.C00660.00

P.C.D. ET PART No. HUB CAP No.

R12 DESIGN 8.0 X 18

R12 SPORT
DESIGN 10 X 18

R12 DESIGN 10 X 18

37

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 37



ADAPTER KIT RADIUS WHEELS

Make M o d e l Part Number PCD Centrebore
mm Nut/Bolt Size L/H

mm
Head
mm

Ring
Part Number

Bolt/Nut
Part Number

A2.000023.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000002.00
A2.000025.00
A2.000060.00
A2.000026.00
A2.000060.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000043.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000024.00
A2.000051.00
A2.000051.00
A2.000054.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000046.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000042.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000024.00
A2.000046.00
A2.000042.00
A2.000053.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000047.00
A2.000038.00
A2.000059.00
A2.000055.00
A2.000004.00
A2.000033.00
A2.000033.00
A2.000016.00
A2.000006.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000042.00
A2.000044.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000013.00
A2.000001.00
A2.000026.00
A2.000061.00
A2.000038.00
A2.000010.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000041.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000052.00
A2.000008.00
A2.000008.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000023.00
A2.000002.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000002.00
A2.000006.00
A2.000011.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000028.00
A2.000008.00
A2.000041.00
A2.000008.00
A2.000008.00

ACURA
ACURA
ACURA
ALFAROMEO
ALFAROMEO
ALFA
ROMEO
AUDI
AUDI
AUDI
AUDI
BMW

BMW
BUICK
CADILLAC
CADILLAC
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER

CHRYSLER

CITROEN
CITROEN

DAEWOO
CHEVROLET

DAIHATSU

DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
FERRARI
FIAT
FIAT

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HYUNDAI

INFINITI
JAGUAR

JEEP

Accord, TL
NSX (Front) - TSX - RL
NSX (Rear)
Spider - GTV
147 - 156 - GTA - GT
159
166
A3-TT-A2
S.3
A4-A6-A8-S4-S6-Allroad-A3
RS2
S.5 (E39)
S.1 - S.3 - S.5 (E60)
X3 (X83) - X5 (X53) - 7 (E65)
Century - La Crosse - Le Sabre
Escalade
STS - Deville - CTS
Cavalier
Corvette - Camaro
C/K 2WD ’98>
GMT 800 ’99>
Neon - Stratus
PT Cruiser
Sebring
Voyager-Vision-300M
Crossfire
Evasion-C8-Jumpy
C2-C3-C4-C5-Xantia-Picasso-Xara
C1
Nexia-Espero-Nubira >98-Lanos
Nubira 99>-Kalos
Rezzo - Tacuma
Leganza
Sirion - YRV
Applause - Gran Move
Stratus - Neon - Charger
Durango
Stratus coupé
512TR-F355 Testarossa
Bravo - Brava - Marea - Palio
Croma
Stilo-Punto-Multipla-Panda
Ulysse
Focus-KA-Puma-Mondeo-Fiesta
Probe 94’>
Taurus-Windstar-Mondeo ‘00-C MAX
Galaxy
F 150 - Expedition 2WD/4WD
Explorer 2WD/4WD - Ranger
Mustang 94’>
Civic - Jazz - Logo - Concerto
Accord-Prelude
Shuttle-CRV-SMX-Legend KA9-FRV
S.2000-NSX-Legend KA7-KA8
NSX-S.2000-Civic-Accord
Accent (99>), Pony (99>), Atos,Getz
Sonata-Coupé, Lantra, Accent
XG25-XG30-Dynasty-Trajet-Coupé-Tucson
Q45 - G35 - M35 - M45
XK8-XJ6-XJS-XJ40
S-Type - X-Type - XJ (03>)
Cherokee
Grand Cherokee ’99

4x114.3
5x114.3
5x114.3
5x98
5x98
5x110
5x108
5x100
5x100
5x112
5x130
5x120
5x120
5x120
5x115
6x139.7
5x115
5x100
5x120.6
5x127
6x139.7
5x100
5x100
5x114.3
5x114.3
5x112
5x98
4x108
4x100
4x100
4x100
4x114.3
5x114.3
4x100
4x100
5x100
6x114.3
5x114.3
5x108
4x98
5x110
4x98
5x98
4x108
5x114.3
5x108
5x112
5x135
5x114.3
5x114.3
4x100
4x114.3
5x114.3
5x114.3
5x114.3
4x100
4x114.3
5x114.3
5x114.3
5x120.6
5x108
5x114.3
5x127

64.10
70.10
64.10
58.10
58.10
65.10
58.10
57.10
57.10
57.10
71.60
74.10
72.60
72.60
70.10
77.80
70.10
57.10
70.60
78.00
77.80
57.10
57.10
67.10
71.60
66.60
58.10
65.10
54.10
56.60
56,60
56,60
56.60
54.10
56.10
57.10
71.60
67.10
67.10
58.10
65.10
58.10
58.10
63.40
67.10
63.40
57.10
86.80
70.60
70.60
56.10
64.10
64.10
70.10
64.10
54.10
67.10
67.10
66.10
73.80
63.40
71.60
71.60

M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12X1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
1/2”UNF

M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.75
1/2”UNF
1/2”UNF

M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
1/2”UNF

M12x1.50
1/2”UNF
1/2”UNF

30
30
30
32
30
29
30
29
29
29
30
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
24
29
30
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
38
30
29
32
29
30
29
30
30
38
29
30
38
38
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
38
38
38
38

19
19
19
19
17
17
19
17
17
17
19
17
17
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
17
17
17
17
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
17
19
17
17
17
19
19
19
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

RF.A75641.00
None

RF.A75641.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75572.00
RF.A75571.00

None
None
None
None
None
None
None

RF.A75571.00
None
None
None

RF.A75571.00
RF.A75572.00
RF.A75671.00

None
RF.A75666.00
RF.A75581.00

None
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75566.00
RF.A75566.00
RF.A75566.00
RF.A75566.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75571.00

None
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75634.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75634.00
RF.A75571.00

None
None
None

RF.A75561.00
RF.A75641.00
RF.A75641.00

None
RF.A75641.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75661.00

None
RF.A75634.00

None
None

RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02232.19
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D04530.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D04530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D04530.19
RF.D04530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02524.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL2529.17
RFD02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D00003.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.BL4529.17
RF.B02232.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D00005.19
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D02730.19
RF.D00003.19
RF.D00003.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.D00003.19
RF.D00005.19
RF.D00003.19
RF.D00003.19

Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut

38

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 38



A2.000011.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000055.00
A2.000006.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000061.00
A2.000038.00
A2.000060.00
A2.000002.00
A2.000024.00
A2.000018.00
A2.000052.00
A2.000058.00
A2.000006.00
A2.000010.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000047.00
A2.000048.00
A2.000041.00
A2.000056.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000011.00
A2.000017.00
A2.000007.00
A2.000014.00
A2.000012.00
A2.000028.00
A2.000004.00
A2.000026.00
A2.000038.00
A2.000059.00
A2.000055.00
A2.000030.00
A2.000062.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000050.00
A2.000024.00
A2.000035.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000014.00
A2.000039.00
A2.000057.00
A2.000005.00
A2.000023.00
A2.000037.00
A2.000026.00
A2.000003.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000011.00
A2.000049.00
A2.000027.00
A2.000021.00
A2.000055.00
A2.000006.00
A2.000019.00
A2.000055.00
A2.000045.00
A2.000018.00
A2.000011.00
A2.000040.00
A2.000054.00
A2.000036.00
A2.000041.00
A2.000003.00
A2.000020.00
A2.000020.00

Nut
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt
Nut
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt

ADAPTER KIT RADIUS WHEELS

KIA

LANCIA
LANCIA

LAND ROVER

LEXUS
LINCOLN
LINC
MAZDA
MAZDA
MAZDA
MERCEDES
MERCEDES
MERCURYURY
MINI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
NISSAN
NISSAN

OPEL
OPEL
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT

PONTIAC
PONTIAC
PORSCHE
PORSCHE
PROTON
RENAULT
RENAULT

ROVER
ROVER

SAAB
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SKODA

SMART
SUBARU
SUBARU
SUZUKI

TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
VOLVO
VOLVO

VOLKSWAGEN

Clarus-Cerato
Carnival-Opirus
Rio (>01)
Rio (02>) - Picanto
Shuma
Lybra-Ypsilon
Zeta-Phedra
Thesis
Freelander
Range Rover
GS 300-LS 400-IS200-RX300
Navigator 2WD/4WD (>02)
Navigator 2WD/4WD (02>)
323-MX3-MX5
121 - 2
626-Premacy-MX6-RX7-3-5-6-323-MX5
201-202-210-170-171-208-209-168
164-169-638-220-215-211-245
Sable
Cooper-One-Cabrio
Colt-Lancer-Carisma
Lancer-Galant-Colt-Carisma-Space Star
Eclipse-Sigma-3000 GT-Pinin-Grandis
Micra-Almera
Micra (03>)
Primera-Almera
Maxima-200SX/ZX-300ZX-Tino-Xtrail
Tigra-Vectra-Astra-Meriva
Vectra-Corsa C-Astra-Zafira-Meriva
806-807
206-307-406-1007
106
607
407
Grand Prix-Bonneville
Firebird
911-968-993-994
Boxter-Boxter S
Persona Coupé-Sedan
Clio-Megane-Laguna-Modus
Laguna >’01-Safrane
Laguna ’01>
200-400-25-45
600-800
75
9.3-9.5
Toledo-Ibiza-Cordoba
Toledo-Leon-Ibiza-Cordoba
Alhambra-Altea-Leon-Toledo
Octavia-Fabia
Superb-Octavia
Forfour
Justy
Impreza-Legacy
Baleno-Wagon R-Liana-Ignis
Ignis (03>)
Starlet-Corolla-Carina-Yaris-MR2
Carina-Celica
Aygo
Hi-Lux - J90 - 4 Runner
Camry-RAV4-Picnic-Harrier-Corolla
V40-S40
S70-V70-C70
XC90
S80-XC 70-V 70 Typ S
S40-V50
Lupo-Polo
Golf 4-Beetle-Bora-Fox-Polo
Sharan-Passat-Phaeton-Caddy-Golf 5

4x114,3
5x114,3
4x100
4x100
4x100
4x98
5x98
5x108
5x114,3
5x120
5x114.3
5x135
6x135
4x100
4x108
5x114.3
5x112
5x112
5x108
4x100
4x100
4x114,3
5x114,3
4x100
4x100
4x114,3
5x114,3
4x100
5x110
5x98
4x108
4x100
5x108
5x108
5x115
5x120,6
5x130
5x130
4X100
4x100
5x108
5x108
4x100
4x114,3
5x100
5x110
4x100
5x100
5x112
5x100
5x112
4x114.3
4x100
5x100
4x100
4x100
4x100
5x100
4x100
6x139.7
5x114.3
4x114.3
5x108
5x108
5x108
5x108
4x100
5x100
5x112

67.10
67.10
54.10
54.10
56.10
58.10
58.10
58.10
64.10
72.60
60.10
86.80
86.80
54.10
63.40
67.10
66.60
66.60
63.40
56.10
56.10
67.10
67.10
59.10
60.10
66.10
66.10
56.60
65.10
58.10
65.10
54.10
65.10
65.10
70.10
70.60
71.60
71.60
56.10
60.10
60.10
60.10
56.10
64.10
56.10
65.10
57.10
57.10
57.10
57.10
57.10
67.10
59.10
56.10
54.10
54.10
54.10
54.10
54.10

106.20
60.10
67.10
65.10
66.90
65.10
63.40
57.10
57.10
57.10

M12x1,50
M12x1,50
M12x1,50
M12x1,50
M12x1,50
M12x1.25
M14x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.75
M12x1.75
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.25
M12x1.25
M12x1.25
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.75
M14x1.50
M14x1.50
M12x1.50
M12x1.50
M14x1.50
M14x1.50

30
30
29
30
30
30
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
24
29
38
29
30
30
30
30
29
30
30
29
29
29
30
29
32
30
30
30
30
31
30
26
31
29
30
30
31
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
29
30
30
29
30
30
30
26
29
31
38
29
29
29

19
19
17
19
19
17
17
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
17
17
19
17
19
19
19
19
17
19
19
17
17
17
17
17
19
17
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
17
19
19
19
17
17
17
17
17
17
19
19
19
19
17
19
19
17
19
19
19
19
17
19
19
17
17
17

RF.A75671.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75581.00
RF.A75641.00

None
RF.A75601.00

None
None

RF.A75541.00
RF.A75634.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75666.00
RF.A75666.00
RF.A75634.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75591.00
RF.A75601.00
RF.A75661.00
RF.A75661.00
RF.A75566.00
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75581.00

None
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75651.00

None
None
None
None

RF.A75561.00
RF.A75601.00
RF.A75601.00
RF.A75601.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75641.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75591.00
RF.A75561.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75541.00
RF.A75541.00

None
RF.A75601.00
RF.A75671.00
RF.A75651.00

None
RF.A75651.00
RF.A75634.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00
RF.A75571.00

RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.BL.2529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.B02230.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D04530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02730.19
RF.D02730.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02524.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D00005.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.D02230.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.B02230.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.B02232.19
RF.B02230.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D04530.19
RF.B04531.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02526.19
RF.B04531.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B04531.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.D02230.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.D02530.19
RF.B02727.19
RF.BL4529.17
RF.B04531.19
RF.D00005.19
RF.BL2529.17
RF.BL4529.17
RF.BL4529.17

Make M o d e l Part Number PCD Centrebore
mm Nut/Bolt Size L/H

mm
Head
mm

Ring
Part Number

Bolt/Nut
Part Number

39

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 39



Via Bergamo, 4

I-24050 Palosco (Bergamo)

Tel. +39 035 845130

Fax +39 035 845785

info@radius-autotech.com

www.radius-autotech.com

is a trademark belonging to Fondmetal S.p.A.

DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED IN ITALY

DIN EN ISO 14001

G
R

A
F

IC
H

E
 M

A
S

N
E

R
I -

 P
A

LA
Z

Z
O

LO
 S

/O
 (

B
S

)
pr

in
te

d 
on

 r
ec

yc
le

d 
pa

pe
r

Technical information Radius  24-01-2006  17:25  Pagina 40


